COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLWANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELRARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA

To operate MARIA HALL,

Located at_ ONE MARITA HALL DR.. 3RD

TELLITE SITE

 OF SATELLITESIT

DDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(MAX]MUM CAPACITY)

No: 215210

otet

TSSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only 2nd is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR




pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

SEP 18 2012
Sister Linda Marie Bolinski, President
Maria Hall, Inc.
580 Railroad Street
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821
RE: Maria Hall

One Maria Hall Drive, 3" Floor
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

Dear Sister Bolinski:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on June 27, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 ] Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PGH Name: MARIAHALL License Numbas: 215210
Address: ONE MARIA HALL DR 3RD FLOOR, DANVILLE, PA 17821 County: Monfour
Administrator; Sister Margarele Mary Yost - Reglon: NORTH

Leg-al'Ent}tyti;Iama: MARIA HALL INC

iﬁﬁal'-ﬁhtfty-Aﬂdréss: 580 RAILROADSTREET, DANVALLE, PA 17821

Caortificata(s) of Oceupancy
 Other

0712771998

L&l

Siaffing Hours .
Resldent Suppori; NA Yotal Daliy Stafi: 23 Waking Staf: 17

Type of Inspection: ind - Full ' BHA Bocket Numbsr; Hetice: Unannouncad

Reason{s) for inspestion(s) '
. Renewal

On-Sita nspections Dates and Department Representatives Qri-Site
06/27/2012: Patton, Leslie; OFlalre, Anne

Oft-Slte Inspection Rates and Inspectors, If Applivable

Other Deatalls
Partial or Full Triggers: 143a and &1 Random Indicators: 16a, 84a, 89a,101k, 171b7

Restdent Damographit Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Gapacity: 38 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residants Served: 23
Sacured Dementia Cars Unli In Home: No

Area:

‘Seeiirell Derientla Unit Capaaliy, if Applicableé:




Page 2 of 14

Vislation Report: 21527 - 08/27/2042 - Patfon, Lesils,

1, REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.25(a)(1) - Prier lo-admisslon, or within 24 hours after admisston, a writtery resldem-home contract {contract) hetwass the
resident and the homa shall be In placs.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home was not able to find resident contract for the following residents that were puilled o be reviewed:
Rasident #1: admitied 6/6/12

Resident # 2: adimitted 9/4/07

Resident #3: admitied 12/10/08

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {PDG) (Attach pages as nesassaty. Remernber that you must sign and Jate any attached pagea.)

Includle steps fo corect-the viclalicn described sbove and staps fo prevent a similor v:o.'affon from cccurring agaln, if steps cannof e completed
- immediately, Includs dales by which the steps will be completed.

These residents now have a contract. The Administrator will make sure new residents
sign a contract within 24 hours of admission.

bov\ &apas QM\@,Q@MQ -,

Repeaf Vlotation: Ng Date(s} of Previous Viclation(s);

Slgnature of Logal Bntity Representaiive

Regulrad on EVERY Pade ,X T Do W I IS ﬁ/lfzfz;f ;?i”;w-

| Printed Neme and ‘!’:tia of Laga! Entlty Repiegentative Dote o /7
{fenuired on EVERY Pags)
BREL o e z’szemﬁ /fﬁgrc/ eat _ 705 A

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELDW THIS LINE!

The abiove plan of corrgction is approvexi as of iﬁﬂl’_ Verification of Lagal Entity Representative Slgnature - E / 72‘2 p]

(Date) o)

[7] #ully implemsnted
' 3 ﬁ‘ Pariially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was appraved by [] Pertially implamented - inadequate Progress

inltials
{ ) [:] Nat' Implemeanted




Paae 3of 14

Viclation Report: 21521 - 06272012 - Patton, Leslie

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.52 - Hiring, retention and uiilization of staff persons shall be In accordance with the Clder Adult Protective Services Act {35
P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225, 5102) and 6 Pa,Code Chapter 15 {relating 1o prolective services for older aduits) and other applicable
regulations. .

2. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A Pennsylvania criminal background check was not complatad for staff person A, hired 3/1/01. The staff person had been retained
beyond the 30-day provistonal hiing period gending réceipt of 2 erimina! background check. ’

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POUT) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any sftached pages.}

inslyds steps to correct the-violation describad above and sleps fo prevent a slmier viclation from orsurring agaln. If steps cannet be complajsd
immedlately, Incivelo dates by which tha slaps will be compléted,

Corrected at time of inspection.

All applicants have the Pennsylvania criminal background check completed before they
are hired.

>j{ “The mcgmwlm;&mf wNi Wﬁ“’ “-QQ(}H% /\ﬂ‘%f@o.ﬁ
’%oﬂ Q/vum%’\r C\rlw&\g‘wﬁ/\amﬂ&) qua[as c:uw&

pasine oagioy ow\G/Q(amm. ‘
NS

Repeat Violation: No ‘ Datsls) of Previous Yiolatlon{s)

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative

(Requveron EVERY Race) oof Jy s, P g Py Frnd

| Printed Nama and Titls of Legal Entlty Represoiitative Date
{Regulred on EVERY Fagg)
Regulrod on EVERY Pade Sister Ma rg et Mdm /‘fﬁf 7/{’{//@’
QEPARTMENT USE GNLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI ,

The abova plan of correcfion Is approvad as of %&k Varification of Legat Entity Representafive Signature 7 Hu =i
’ {Da

D Fully Implemented
R m Partially Implemented - Adequets Progress

The abave plan of corraction was approved by _/\_AN [:j Partially implemented - Inadequale Frogress
fftials
[T} nottaplemented

e & s




Pagle 4 of 14

Viclation Repart: 21521 - 08/27/20112 - Pation, Leslle

1. REGULATION 58 Fa.Code §2600
2800.64(c) - An sdminlstrator shall have at leas! 24 hours of annual training relafing fo the job duties,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION- i
Statt'person B, who Is the administrator, was unable to produce any of the 24 hours of required training for the 2011 fralning year.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atteched pages.)

Includs steps fo eorceet the violation described abeve and steps o pravent a simitar viviation from cccurring egaln. If steps cannol ba compleled
Immadialoly, include dates by which fhe sleps will be compleled.

Staff person B took a leave from Personal Care Administration because of health
issues. Another Administrator was hired to fill the position, but breached her agreement
and left the facility, allowing it very little time to find a replacement.

So Staff person B was asked to be Administrator until the previous Administrator could
be replaced,

As of this date there is another person on site with current Administrator cerification, |
and a second person is preparing to take that position after she completes the 100 hour

caurse. .
~'—_'__,_______.——-—-—-'*_ —

eheoZrt’ Zy Pl 2,

T G el ;Z(
e A el

fepaat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entlty Representative - -
{Raquired on EVERY Page)} }o"@&b % 7 ZZ . ;ﬁ;%

Printad Name and Titlg of Legal Entity Repressntative ] " | pate
Required EVERY Pa
(Reguired on 6, ober Mo cgued Ma sy Last sl

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ~ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

ot

. The above plan of correction Is approved asof G Verificatlon of Legal Enlily Represeniative Signature ? é 7//2/
. a . ..
L FiDdls
‘ _ [::] Fuliy Implerented S
. ] ﬂ/l/\ E Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The abova plan of correctton was approved by M [:' Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
’ Inittals :

{ ) -7 Net Implementad )

~




Page 5 of 14

Viciation Report: 21621 - (6/27/2012 - Patlon, Leslie’

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,85(b) - Within 40 scheduted working hours, direct care staff persons, andlllary- siaff persons, subsiitale personnel and
volynteers shall have an orfentation that Includas the following:

{1) Resident rights.

(2} Emergency medical plan.

{3) Mandatory reporting of abuse and naglect under the Older Adult Protective Servicas Act (35 P85, §§ 10226,101- ?0225 5102),

{4) Raporting of reportable Incidents and conditions,

2, DPESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Staff persons C (hired 2/8112) and D (hired 2/9/12} did not recalve training in the Older Adult Protective Services Act of the homa's -

emargency medical plan which is fo biz completed by the staff persons’ first 40 hours of work.
Staff person & (hired 5/17/12) did not receive training regarding reporting of rapartable Incidents or ihe home's emergency medical
plan which Is fo be compieted by the staff person's first 40 hours of work.

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION (POC) (Auach psges as necessary. Remember thut you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Intiude steps o cormact e viclation described above end staps to prevent a simifar viclaiten from ocourring again, I steps cennet be comploted
immadieloly, Includs dates by which the steps vwill be complated. ’

Staff persons C and D have received fraining in the Older Adult Protective Serwces Act
and the home’s emergency medical plan.

Staff person E is no longer employed here; her last day of employment was June 29,
2012,

The Orientation form for new staff is bemg revised to align with Chapter 85; it will be
finished by July 31, 2812

T % The admimzhdes WAL eriﬂw a4 A% eoda
and asswe Quwwmiré’ c'maﬁv& G'WBL@MC_LJBM

/\Lfbww &mjr(

Rapeat Yiolation: No Data(g) of Previcus Vielation(s):

Signaturs of Lagal Enlity Reprasgntatlve e

{Required on EVERY Page) _{ /. 7 “FH . ., i, ,ff i g A

Printed Name and THie of Legal Entity Represencgaﬂva 4 Date
(Ragulrad on EVERY Payge)
%, defkf/ifﬁ’mé 7 ¥, ?!/;/A;f’hf (’E‘ELJT . "7/}(//.]/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HQMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

The above plan of cortection is-approved &s of —-i([g—.ié—;—/—w Varification of Lagal Entity Represenidtive Signatare
T afe

[:] Fuliv implemanted
@ Partiglly Implementad - Adaquats Progress
The above plan of correction was apgroved by {\MJ ] Parlially Implementad - inadequate Progress
{Initials}
[] Mot implemented :




Victatlon Reporl; 21621 - 06/27/2012 - Paiton, Lesiie

Page 8 of 14

71. REGULATION 58 Fa.Code §2600
2600.65(e) - Direct care staff perstns shall have at lsast 12 hours of annual trafalng relating to thelr job duties,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIOR
Staff parson A (fired 3/1/01) recelved 8.3 howss of the required 12 hours of annual training for the training year 2011,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. “Remember that you must sign end date any sliached pages.)

Includs sleps to correct fha violalion described abuve and slaps (o prevent & simlisr violation from occurding again, K steps cannol be completed
immediataly, includs dales by which ths steps will ba completed. .

The staff trazmng form for staff person A shows that she did complete 12 hours in 2011.
However, the paper had been misfiled and was found after the ARL representatives left.

e/
bl sy vl
gt /g/@@ - |

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signaturz of Legal Entity Representatlva s
tRequtred on EVERY Page) -b( :’1, ﬁ,qk(‘ i 7; ,;,; .;{,;&-,f,! .j_.-:

Printed Name and Title of Legai Entity Reprssantatlve

{Reguired on EVERY Page} o
SATS E r_f;f‘ i(e’f /ﬁ’/dhy/,fu? f"iﬁru uﬁr

Date

DEPARTMENT USE ONL‘;’ HOMES May NOT WRETE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abave plan of corroction is approved as of 335-&5-7?——— Vealication of Legal Entlty Rapresentahve Slgneture’ o,
: ate) {Daia]
D Fuilly Implementad

Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The abave plan of correction was approved by ‘BE . !__—3 Panlally fmptemanted - Inadequate Progress -
Initiats : '
{ ) ) [ _ Not Implementad




Page 7 of 14

Violatlon Report: 21521 - 06/27/2012 - Paton, Leslle

4, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.65{g) - Direct cars siaff parsons, encillary staff persons, substitule personne! and regularly schedulad volunteers shall be
trainad annually in the following aréas; .

{1} Fire safety completed by a fire safety expert or by a staff person trained by a fire safety sxperl.

(?) Emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and response to crises and emergency situations,

{3} Resident rights.

(43 The Older Adult Protective Services Act {35 P, §. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102).

{5) Falis and accident prevention. )

{6) Naw population groups that are belng served at the homs that were not previously served, If applicable,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Siaff person A (hired 3/1/01) did nof recelve treining regarding fire safely, smergency preparedness, and falls and aceldent
- prevention during the 2011 fralning year. -

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) .(Altar:.h pages as necegsary  Remember that you raust sign and dale any attached pages.)
Includa steps lo correct tha violalion described above and steps fo preverd & simitsr Violalion from qeguring agefn. If sieps cenrol ba complated
immediately, inciude datas by which the steps witl be complaled, .

Staff person A did receive training in fire safety, emergency preparedness, and falls and
accident prevention during 2011, but the paper indicating that the fraining had been
completed had been misflled, .

PR A M%&M/M%’V‘ (?m?é 4
 aaamanade o g A o S 27 w7
' . - A/

Repeat-Viclatton: No Data{s) of Pravicus Viclation{s)

Stgnature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY.Pags) . ¢« .., }7)':'::,5. e vy P
. . T o

Printed Nainie and Titls of Legal Entity Represéntatlve bate _ '
{Required on EVERY. Page) ff";xif;-s-P’J*&’fgfgm el ;’J“v"ff{‘é':jr‘ f’;f?/‘ . Z f’?é‘" /;;’—'L
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY.- HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LENE!
The above plan of correction is approved 8s of iﬁi\lk#_ Verification of Legal Entity Representative'ségnature i

. (Date} - ata]
: Fuliy Implamented

Pariially !mp!emsn{ad - Adequate Progress -

The above plan of comection was épproved by Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

UM U

{Initiaia)
. , Not [mplemented




Page B of 14

Viotetion Report: 21521 - 08/27/2012 - Pation, Leslie

1. REGULATION 85 Pa,Cods §2600

2600,66(b) - The plan mustinclude tealning simed at tmproving the knowladge and skills of the hionte's.diract care slaff pereons In
carrylng eut their job respongibifities. The staff thainihy plan must Include the following:

(1) The name, postition and duties of sach direct care staf person.

{2) Tha required iralning courses for aach staff person,

{3) The daies, times and locations of the scheduled rainlag for each staff person for the upcoming year.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's 2012 tralning plap does not indicate tha projected dates when training will occur nor does it specify the staff persona
fhat are anticipated to attend each {raining subjecis. .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PC}C) (Attach pages 8¢ necessary, Remember that you munst sign and date any atrached pages.)
ncipde stsps to comgct the violaflon describad abave and steps fo provent & simitar violstlon from ocourring agaim. i steps cannot be cemplefed
Immedialely, Inciide gales by which the sleps will be complgied.

Many areas of training have already been given in 2012, The remainder will be offered
in two sessions o enable all staff fo atfend. All required topics will be finished by
December 20, 2012,

e

- 7719, a&wm»-r}ﬁéw (/OJZQ Wﬂ"" all) » -‘?ﬁ)*ﬁ‘g 607“
ogpy Conglnne

(i

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation{s):
Slynaiurd of Legal Entity Reprogentative ) -
(Requlred on EYERY Page) 7 . Ai. ;ff/m, e e ,j/{‘ e P s £
Printed Mamo and Title of Legal Entlty Representatlva @ Date
{Requlred on EVERY Page) . e S
¥ \“>:~q /"afm*ud-ra‘?/ ’}f T zf { FHJP W
DEPARTMENT U3E DNLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
. 7
The above plan of comection fs approved as of ! 9’“ Vetification of Legal Entity Representative Signature  7{7 Jj»
{Date) aar

Fully Implemenied ]
Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The abova plan of corection was appeoved by Partisfly Iinplomented - Inadsquale Progress
Initials
¢ ) Mot lmplemented

LI




Paga 8 of 14

Violation Repert: 21521 -06/27/2012 - Pation, Leslie

4, REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600

2600.91 - Telephone numbers for the nearest hospital, polics departm'sn%‘ fire depariment, ambulance, poison central, local
emergency managemeant and personal care home complaint hoitine shall be postad on or by gach fefephone with an cutsida fine.

2. DEECRIPTION QF VIOLATION

The home did not have the required smargenay nurmbers posted on or near the share resident phong located In the 3rd floor north

resident lounge. _
The hall shared resident phone did not have the comrset Persongl Care Home hotdne fiumber. The 1-877-461-B835 was nol posted.
The required numbers were ot postad on or near the phona located In room # 307,

3, PLAN. OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attech pages as necdssary. Remember that you tist sign and date any attached pages.}

Inclucie steps lo corroct the viclalion described above and steps o prevent & sisilfer vicfalion from ooourring again. I sleps cennol bs complaled
Immediately, inchede dales by which the-steps will bs completed.

As of this date all phones on 3 floor have the required phone numbers posisd o or
nearby. In January of each year the Building Administrator will verify that every phone
has the humbers posted.

? (_Pqe, &QWMS?M%/%QSISW‘&% \A;LQQ /VM;:\\‘\uﬁ oA I
%vele@h»«ve,s bw C{)\Mﬁtﬁ' Mambers Sn a q\’\ﬁmul

asia - |
~  The “Ammt?nlmjpw S, AN w(csaﬂfv& Cawﬁfw -

(sl

Repaat. Volalion: No Date(s} of Pravicus Viclatlen{s):

Sighature of Legal Entity Representative
[Reaslred on EVERY Pagsl g—s:”zfaﬂ?’ﬂ\? » Lile g

Printet! Name and Title of Legai Entity Reprasentatlve Dats
Reguired on EVERY Pade . - TS
(Reaulr ace) Glater gf?are?"_/i’ép;v Feaf 7//(‘5//,/’&

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of i%tﬂ‘?:, Varfieation of Lagal Eniity Representative Signature i Z ;ﬁf/ 2
CH
te

(Cdte]

\

D Fully Implementad
[ Partialy Implemonted - Adequate Pragrass

The above plan of correction was approved by @ Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
initials
{ } [] Notinplemented




Page 18 of 14

Violation Report 21521 - 06/27/2012 - Pation, Leske

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132{a) - An unannounced fire drilt shalt be held at least once a month.

2. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Monthly fire drllis are.nof always being-condicted on an unannounced bésis, Staff peréons were given ddvance notice when the fire
drilt would-beheld during December 2017 and Jenuary 2012, The holss from the Safety Committae maelings siate the foliowing:
Safety Compittes Maeting held on 12/13/41-The next fire drili will be conducted on 12/15/11 at 3:30pm fror ground floer to north.”
Safely Committee Meeting held un 1/10/12- "Tha January fire alarm will be Tuesday January 24th af 10:30am.”

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Romember that you rast sign and date any asiached pages.)
includy slens fo comrect the violation dasciibed above and sleps to prevent a similer violafion from odsuring agaln, If steps ¢annol ba compléfed
Imimediately, includa dates by which the sleps will be complofad. .

The fire slarm (drill) date and time Will no longer be set at the Safety Commitiee
meeting, beginning with the July 2012 mesting. The presence of the Admifiistrator at
the mesting. will assure that the date and time are not set.

'fﬁm acﬂmn\x\sjhﬁfl@r (RN """"’9"”’4’0\/\ hﬁv 0"6 W%MOQM
| b

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Vielation{s):

Signatura of Legal Enflty Repregpntative

{Required on EVERY Pagsl (7, -, 2’?"‘?” o P in Bt
v e —e i

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprosentative Drate /
(Bemiiced on EVERY Pégg'}éﬁ PR /(aa P‘Jﬁgg;f /‘/Zés'kz /gci:ff*f“ 7/“?»‘//‘?"'
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOWES MAY NOT WRETE BELOW THIS LINE!
The abova plan of corection is approved as of gate}/y Verification of Legal Entity Reprasantative Signature f Z/'Di?é é :’1__
)

]:l Fully Implemented
x m Partiatly Implemented - Adsguate Progress

The above plan of correction wag approved by g - [:] Partially. implemanted - Inadequate Progress
: Initials
¢ ! 7] Neotimplemented




Page 11 of 14

Violation Report: 21521 - 06/27/20172 - Patton, Leslie

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,132(c)} - A writlen fire drill record must include the data, time, the amount of time it fook for evacusiion, the exil route used, the
numbar of residents in the home at the tima of tHe drill, the number of rasidents evacuated, the number of staff persons
pariictpating, problems encountered and whether the fire alarm or smoke detector was operative.

2. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

The home's monthly fire drili record indicates the home is nat documsnting the exact lime of evacuation, The homa is rounding the
tifoe as Indicated by tha following drills:

Date of Dl Time of evacuation .
Bg/2 8mfn
41812 6min,

322112 Smin

2/23/12 . 4min

12412 7min

12018041 7rin

LA 5min

10/4M11 8min

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Rememmber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

inviude steps fo comect the viplation-doscribed abova and sleps la prevant & similer violalion from occurrng agaln, If steps canaot be completed
Immadisisly, include dales by which.the sleps wilt be complated,

Stariing with the fire alarm (dril) on July 12, 2012, the Director of Resident Care or her
designee times the driff exactly and records it. The Administrator wili check the fire log

monthly.
;{ e almimishadon 508 R v Ncg":"‘*g
Qowpkanee. ~ | |
VSt

Signature of Lagal Enllty Repfes&nt&tl\'e B
{Required on EVERY Page) :'»Vfi:f Fiy, j;}’?ﬁﬁ&,y £ fﬁfm ;f"'p ﬁ‘ P

&
Printed Naime and Tifls of Legal Entlty Representative
{Regulred on EVERY Page} 5

Daie o
zs?"&/ Mgﬁ %gg.‘?t :}MAV‘{V jcénq'/“ 7/:}{//#/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

A
The abovs plan of correction |s approved as of M——‘Veriﬂcaﬁon of Legal Enifty Representative Signature 7 | 2t

(Date) Sehel
D Fully [mplemanted

i ﬁ Partially tmolementsd - Adequate Frogress

The above plan of comaction was approved h(w_’— [ 1 Padially Implemented - Inadeguate Progress
(Initials)

[] Wotimplementsd




Page 12 of 14

{ Violation Reporf; 21521 - 08727/2012 - Patfon, Leslle

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2600

2600.143(a} - The homa shall rave & writterr emargancy medical plan thal Includes.the following: )
{1} The hospltal or source of health tare that will be dsed in an emergsncy, This shall be the resident's cheise, if possible.
(2} Emergency fransportation Io be used,
(3} -An emergency-staffing plan,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Tha home's emargency medical plan states resldents must ba transfarred to Gelsinger Medica) Genter in the event of a medleal
smergency and does not indicate that a residont may uiliize & hospital of their chaosing, if possibls.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC}) (Axtach pages #5 neceasary, Remember that you mius!t sign and dafe any atiached pages.)

Include sfeps to correct the violallon discribad above and sfsps o prevent a similar viokation from oceurring agald. #f steps ¢annot be complsted
immediately, includs defas Hy which-tha steps will be complafed..

The homae's emergency medical plan has been changed to state that inthe evert of a
medical emergency the resident wilt be transported to the hospital of haice,

A e a.ﬁm ENTY MWM@% CCWQQ},WQ .
/VV\

ah fr2—
Ropoat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s}):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Reprasentative e
(Renwjred on BVERY Pave) "1 75, Iyt d T oot W -
Printed Nanie and Tifle of Lr?:gal Entlty E'.ept:esantﬁ';lve 7 Date
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Violatlon Report; 21521 - 06/27/2012 - Patton, Leslie

1. REGULATION 53 Pa.Cods §2600

2600.182(b} - Prescription medication that is not self-administered by a resideni shall be administered by otie of the following:

(1) A physician, ficansed dentist, licensad physician’s assistant, registered nurse; cenified reglstered nurse practitioner, licensed
practical nurse or licensed paramedic,

(2) Agraduate of an approved nursing program functloning under the diract supervision of a professional nurse who Is pressnt in
fhe home, -

{3} Astudent nurse of an approved nursing program functioning urider the direst supervision of & member of the nursing school
faculy who is prasent In the homes.

{4} Astaff person wha has compieted the medication administration fraining as specified In § 2800.190. for tha adminlstration of
oral; topical; ye, nasé and ear drop prescrpllon miedications; Insulln infections-arid ‘epinophring hjections forinsec bites or other
sllerglos,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The Annual Practicum most recently completed by staff persons F and G Is not complated in 1ts entirety due to the Train-the Trainer
not indlcating i the sieff persans passed the 4th requirsd MAR review. The tralner also dig not sign the training, did not Indicate I
the staff persons In general passed the ralning, and If so, what dale they passed, In additlon, thé staff persons’ record alsa did not
; contain e previously completed Annual Practicum and therefore # could niot be determingd K the training was complated in a timsly
« fREnNeT,

3. PLAN OQF GORRECTION {PCC) (Attach pagey 55 necessary, Remember that you must sign and dare any attached pages.)

Inclinde steps fo tomsct tha violation déscribed gbove and stops lo prevent & simiter vickallon from vcsurring again. i siaps cennof te complaled
immediately, lrciude dates by wihich tha steps will ba ¢completed.

The Amual Practicur for staff-parsons F and G had been complsted by the Train-the-
Trainer on 5/12f2012. However, af the time the Practicum was administered, there was
a miscommunication about the Practicum paperfform being available for the frainer.
That misunderstanding has been rectified.
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Viclation Report: 21621 - 06/27/2012 - Patton,.Leslis

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2600

2600.191 - The home shall educate the resident the right to quastion or refuse a madication if the resident belleves there may be a
medication arror. Documaniation of this resident education shalt ba kept,

2 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

There was no evidence that resident's were educafed on their right to refuse medications if helshe bellevss that there may be a
medleation error.

3. PLAN OF CORRECGTION (POC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Rernember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
include slens 1o sorrsct the viclelion described above and staps lo prevant-& siillar viglafion froim octirfing again. if sleps cannof ba complalad
immedigtely, inciuds detes by which the sfeps will be completed.

It the Admission for Personal Care packet, after the 27 Rights, it states:

Right {o Refuse Medication .
The resident has the right {o refuse or question 8 medication if the resident

believes there may be a medication error.

Every resident gof a sepdrate set of papers with the 27 Rights and the staterment about
gusstioning or refusing medication If a medication error was suspected.
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